AFMAT System
Installation Manual
Floor heating System
Contents
Important Safeguards and Warnings······································································
1 General Information ························································································
1.1 Use of the Manual······················································································
1.2 Safety Guidelines·······················································································

Important
The predetermined AFMAT spacing must be maintained to ensure proper floor heating. Do not
change the AFMAT heating cable spacing when you lay out the cable or the floor may have cold
spots.
Figure 3: Heated area example
3
4
3.2 Confirm Your Product Selection
Confirm that your AFMAT is no larger than the heated area. Following the example from Figure 3,
if the heated area is 6.45 m2, select the 6.0 m2AFMAT system.
Table 2:AFMAT Product Selection
230V Heated Area Mat Dimensions Watts
(140W/m2)
Amps ohms
Catalog Number m2 sq.ft. M*m in.*ft.
AFMAT/140-140-1.0 1.0 10.8 0.5*2 20*6.6 140 0.61 377.9
AFMAT/140-210-1.5 1.5 16.1 0.5*3 20*9.9 210 0.91 251.9
AFMAT/140-280-2.0 2.0 21.5 0.5*4 20*13.1 280 1.22 188.9
AFMAT/140-350-2.5 2.5 26.9 0.5*5 20*16.4 350 1.52 151.1
AFMAT/140-420-3.0 3.0 32.3 0.5*6 20*19.7 420 1.83 126.0
AFMAT/140-490-3.5 3.5 37.7 0.5*7 20*23.0 490 2.13 108.0
AFMAT/140-560-4.0 4.0 43.1 0.5*8 20*26.3 560 2.43 94.5
AFMAT/140-630-4.5 4.5 48.4 0.5*9 20*29.5 630 2.74 84.0
AFMAT/140-700-5.0 5.0 53.8 0.5*10 20*32.8 700 3.04 75.6
AFMAT/140-840-6.0 6.0 64.6 0.5*12 20*39.4 840 3.65 63.0
AFMAT/140-980-7.0 7.0 75.3 0.5*14 20*45.9 980 4.26 54.0
AFMAT/140-1120-8.0 8.0 86.1 0.5*16 20*52.5 1120 4.87 47.2
AFMAT/140-1260-9.0 9.0 96.9 0.5*18 20*59.1 1260 5.48 42.0
AFMAT/140-1400-10 10 107.6 0.5*20 20*65.6 1400 6.09 37.8
AFMAT/140-1540-11 11 118.4 0.5*22 20*72.2 1540 6.70 34.4
AFMAT/140-1680-12 12 129.2 0.5*24 20*78.8 1680 7.30 31.5
Figure 4: Typical cold lead and floor
temperature sensor
5
4 installation